OP \$40,00 289131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cytovance Biologics, Inc.		04/18/2006	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bio Manufacturing Holdings, L.L.C.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF William M. Canfield, Managing Member	
Street Address:	755 Research Parkway, Suite 429	
Internal Address:	c/o Glycobiology Research Institute	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2891313	CYTOVANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)232-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4052320621

Email: Rmccarthy@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: Fellers, Snider, et al.

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OKC02109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall K. McCarthy
Signature:	/Randall K. McCarthy/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0160

900181932

Date:	01/21/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2006-04-18-AssignmentToBioManufacturing-OKC02109#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cytovance Biologics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having a business address of 655 Research Parkway, Fifth Floor, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following service mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark CYTOVANCE Registration No. 2.891.313

WHEREAS, Bio Manufacturing Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, and having a business address of c/o Glycobiology Research Institute, 755 Research Parkway, Suite 429, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Cytovance Biologics, Inc. in and to, and to the use of the above-identified service mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the service mark and the above-identified United States registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cytovance Biologics, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Bio Manufacturing Holdings, LLC its entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the above-identified service mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the service mark and the above-identified United States registration.

Signed at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma this 18th day of April, 2006.

Cytovance Biologics, Inc.

By:

Michael D. Anderson, President

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

)

SS

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 18, 2006 by Michael D. Anderson as President of Cytovance Biologics, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-16-06

Commission # 02009678

1686108_3.DOC

RECORDED: 01/21/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0162